Page 1 of 1 040571 ORIGINAL Matilda Sanders Whitt, Chrystal [CC] [Chrystal.Whitt@mail.sprint.com] From: Wednesday, September 22, 2004 9:59 AM Sent: To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us Subject: Correction cover letter interconnection agreement Filed on behalf of: NancySchnitzer **Docket Manager** Law/External Affairs Sprint 1313 Blairstone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32301 **M/S FLTLHO0103** Voice (850)-599-1276 Fax (850)-878-0777 nancy.schnitzer@mail.sprint.com **Docket No.** Title of filing: correction of cover letter to interconnection agreement with Coastal Connections Filed on behalf of: Sprint No. of pages: 1 CMP Description: replacement of docket title to Approval of Master Resale Agreement COM with coastal Telephone Connections, Inc. d/b/a Coastal connections. CTR ECR GCL OPC MMS RCA

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 10238 SEP 22 S FPSC-COMMON

9/22/2004

OTH Grant

SCR

ORIGINAL



Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Florida

Regulatory Affairs

Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

September 21, 2004

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Approval of Master Resale Agreement with Coastal Telephone Connections, Inc. d/b/a Coastal Connections

Dear Ms. Bayó:

On June 16, 2004, Sprint filed for approval of the Master Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Coastal Communications, Inc. d/b/a Coastal Connections. Subsequent to that filing, a company name change has occurred and the cover letter subject should be changed. Pursuant to staff's request, please use this letter to correctly style the submittal and Docket title as *Approval of Master Resale Agreement with Coastal Telephone Connections, Inc. d/b/a Coastal Connections.*

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

ancy solini Nancy Schutzer

cc:

John Fondren Coastal Communications P. O. Box 629 Jennings, FL 35053

IO238 SEP 22 3

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK